## <u>CITIZENS' ELECTIONS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CEOC)</u> Election Monitoring Workgroup **REVISED AGENDA** July 31, 2023 | 10:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. | Virtual Meeting <u>https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81891901061 | Passcode: 866061</u>

## AGENDA

1.	Call to Order	10:30 a.m.
	Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup	
2.	Check-in Question	10:32 a.m.
	Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup	

*DETAILS:* The check-in question is, "Have you observed a King County election in the past? Can you share details about your experience?"

**3.** Discussion of King County Auditor's 2018 Report and 2021 Follow-Up Report on Elections 10:37 a.m. Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup

DETAILS: Workgroup members will share their thoughts and questions after reading the King County Auditor's Report related to election monitoring. Workgroup members will decide if they'd like the CEOC Chair to consider asking the Auditor's Office to do a presentation on their reports at a future CEOC meeting.

**4. King County Election Observation Opportunities and Training Info** 10:55 a.m. Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup

DETAILS: As requested, King County Elections recently sent workgroup members information about election monitoring and training opportunities. Members will discuss Elections response, including details on how many CEOC members are eligible to do a CEOC observation training.

**5.** August and November 2023 Workgroup Observation Assignments 11:05 a.m. Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup

DETAILS: Workgroup members will discuss how they'd like to volunteer to observe the August primary election and verify that they have the training needed to participate.

6.	<b>CEOC Member Election Monitoring Protocols</b>	
	Mathew Patrick Thomas, CEOC Chair of Election Monitoring Workgroup	11:20 a.m.
	DETAILS: Discussion of election monitoring protocols for CEOC members.	

7.	Staff Updates	11:25 a.m.
	Tania Santiago Pastrana, CEOC Staff	
8.	Adjournment	11:30 a.m.